

State Vs. Gurmeet Singh

(CHI-135-17)

Present: Sh. Sukhjinder Singh, APP for the state.
Accused on bail with counsel.

PW-2 Gurbir Singh and PW-3 Sukhwinder Singh are present and partly examined in chief however, their further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property. Case stands adjourned to 30.03.2019 for further examination in chief of PW-2 and PW-3 and for remaining entire evidence of the prosecution. Remaining unexamined PWs be also summoned for the date fixed, if any.

Date of order: 27.03.2019
Narender Kumar, STG-III

(Radhika Puri)
SDJM/Ajnala
UID-PB0306