

CHI-135-2017 State Vs Arun Sharma CNR-PBHOC10004302017

Present:-Shri Inderjot Singh, Ld. APP for the State
Sh B.P. Joshi Advocate for accused Arun Kumar, Satpal Sharma and
Rameshwar Dutt
Remaining accused on bail with counsel.

Personal appearance of accused Arun Kumar, Satpal Sharma and
Rameshwar Dutt stands exempted for today only in view of the contents of
application moved by his counsel.

No PW is present. On request, case is adjourned to 23.01.2020 for
prosecution evidence. All remaining Pws be also summoned for date fixed.

Date: 13.12.2019
Satish Khurana
Stenographer-III

Prabha Prashar, PCS
JMIC/Mukerian
UID- PB-0500