

CNR No: PBPTA1-001541-2019

CIS No: CHI/135/2019

State of Punjab Vs Sukdev Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Jitender Singh APP for state.
Sh. Simrat Pal Singh Advocate, counsel for accused namely
Tara Chand and Bagga Ram.
Accused Sukhdev Singh, Kulwant Singh, Kallu Ram, on bail
with counsel Sh. Simrat Pal Singh Advocate.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on
behalf of accused namely Tara Chand and Bagga Ram has been moved.
Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, presence of
above named accused persons are exempted only for today.

No witness of prosecution is present. Let summon to witness
mentioned at serial no. 12, in the list of witnesses, be issued for 01-06-
2022.

Disha Ahuja, Stenographer Gr. II

(Jaspreet Singh), PCS
JMIC/Rajpura/UID:PB00418/05-04-2022