

CNR No: PBJLA10001972009

CIS No: CHI-1313-2013

STATE VS JASWANT SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan Ld. APP for the State
Accused Manjit Singh, Lakhwinder Singh, Iqbal
Singh, Bhupinder Pal Singh, Hitesh
Bhardwaj and Gurvinder Singh, Kuldeep Singh, Inder
Singh and Balvir Singh on bail with counsel Sh. K.K
Khattar Advocate.
Accused Bhagwant Singh exempted today.
Proceedings against accused Jaswant Singh, Balkar Singh
Khajan Singh and Krishan Lal Kalra stands abated.

An application for exemption from personal
appearance of accused Bhagwant Singh is filed through his
counsel. Heard. In view of the grounds stated therein, the
same is allowed for today only.

No PW is present. Summon issued to witness
Lakhwinder Singh received back served but not present
despite the service. Accordingly he be summoned through
BW for the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety for
11.03.2024. Remaining Pws be also summoned for date
fixed.

Date of Order: 27.02.2024
Anil

(Ekta Sahota)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Nakodar
UID NO . PB00340